above and blends current experience and trends compared to current rates.

 The FY 2023 rate increase is shown for each component of the COVA Care Basic rate. For
budget planning purposes, the total percentage increase is the critical cost impact factor
in the table.

 The chart shows the rate change comparison for each plan component and rolls it up to
the total. For Scenario B, Medical is +6.3%; Dental is -18.4%; Rx is +3.7%; and Mental
Illness Substance Abuse/Behavioral Health is +39.5%. The overall projected total
increase, based on the weighted value of each component’s relativity to premium, is
+6.0%.

 While the projected increase is +6.0%, we believe there are sufficient funds in the
Health Insurance Fund (“HIF”) to cover up to 100 percent of the increase during the plan
year as the projected HIF balance for June of 2022 is 475 million. By subsidizing 100
percent of the increase, the HIF balance should reduce by approximately $86 Million
during the plan year. As the subsidy is designed to regulate the HIF balance, a Premium
Holiday would not be recommended during the current FY 2022 Plan Year.

Enrollees(@July21) Medical Dental Rx Drugs Subtotal MISA Total

FY2022 COVA Rates 72,640   $565.70 $18.60 $179.38 $763.68 $22.32 $786.00

FY2023 Projected Cost per Contract Unit

Scenario A

COVA Care 72,640 $590.09 $14.89 $178.56 $783.54 $30.58 $814.12

% Increase 4.3% -19.9% -0.5% 2.6% 37.0% 3.6%

Scenario B

COVA Care 72,640 $601.22 $15.18 $186.00 $802.40 $31.13 $833.53

% Increase 6.3% -18.4% 3.7% 5.1% 39.5% 6.0%

Scenario C

COVA Care 72,640 $612.35 $15.46 $193.65 $821.46 $31.69 $853.15

% Increase 8.2% -16.9% 8.0% 7.6% 42.0% 8.5%

Commonwealth of VA
Summary of FY2023 Rating Projections

 Actives, COBRAs, and Retirees without Medicare

7

FY 2024 Projection

Development of the FY 2024 rate increase is the third and final step in the Commonwealth’s
requested three-year projection cycle. Similar to the FY 2023 projection, the increase is shown
for each component of the COVA Care Basic rate. The total percentage increase is the critical
cost impact factor in the table.

The chart shows the rate change comparison for each plan component and rolls it up to the
total. For Scenario B, Medical is +5.0%; Dental is +3.0%; Rx is +8.5%; and MISA/Behavioral